Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date			
Meng Ee Lee	12/22/2008			
Chin Nyap Tan	12/22/2008			
Eng Chuan Ong	12/22/2008			
Yam Khoon Boo	12/22/2008			
Su Lin Oon	12/22/2008			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avago Technologies ECBU IP (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.						
Street Address:	ddress: No. 1 Yishun Avenue 7						
City:	Singapore						
State/Country:	SINGAPORE						
Postal Code:	768923						

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12360246

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)288-0617

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 970-288-0731

Email: kathy.manke@avagotech.com
Correspondent Name: Avago Technologies Ltd.

Address Line 1: 4380 Zeigler Road

Address Line 4: Fort Collins, COLORADO 80525

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2008-067USORG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kalyn Black

PATENT REEL: 022160 FRAME: 0301

500764196

UU UV\$

Total Attachments: 3

source=2008-067USORG_Assign#page1.tif source=2008-067USORG_Assign#page2.tif source=2008-067USORG_Assign#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022160 FRAME: 0302

AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES, LTD. 4380 Ziegler Road Fort Collins, CO 80525

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION TO AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES ECBU IP (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

I/We the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to Avago Technologies ECBU IP (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Company Registration No. 200512325K), a company incorporated under the laws of Singapore whose registered office is at No. 1 Yishun Avenue 7, Singapore 768923 (hereinafter AVAGO), in furtherance of my/our obligations to AVAGO, and do hereby assign and transfer to AVAGO, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

LIGHT EMITTER

Filing date	e: _	1/	27/	2009)				Seria	l No.	:	1	2/3	60	, 2	246	í										
and the inv and renew countries t Letters Pa	vals fore	of eign	and	subst	tutes 1	for sai	d appl	licatio	n for	Let	ters	s P	ater	ıt, a	nd	an	ıy aı	nd a	li Let	ters	Pate	ent of	the	Unit	ed \$1	ates a	nd of
I/v enjoyed by Letters Pa enjoyed by	y A\ aten	VA0	SO, i spec	its suc ctively	cesso may l	rs, as: be gra	signs, nted,	nomi reissi	nees	or le	ega (ter	al r nde	epre	ser is fu	nta	tive	es, to	o the	e full	end	of th	e ter	m or	tern	ns for		said
A executed a request is to said inveloped improvemental disclaim and general enforce, fo the expension	and madenti esert ent(ners ally or its	wilde, ion (ntatiss), san	I not and s) or ives, said divide entry	exect without a many of the control	ute an ut under overmed /we agaition als, colored ing population also also also also also also also also	y agreue delent(s), gree to and santinua ssible	emen ay, exi said a comr aid Le tions, to aid er pate	t in co ecute applica munic tters I C-I-F I AVA ent pro	onflice and ation ate to Pate Pate GO, otect	ot he delive and o AV nts, the issuits stitle to find the issuits stitle to find the items.	reviver Sato to t	vith aid GO es and ces sai	n, ar I suc Lett I, or t tify i d for ssors	d I/h pa ers to its n ar eigr s, as /ent	we Pa s n ny n a ssi	e fu ers ater leg ippl igns n(s)	rthe as r at, to inecal al pi icati s, no or i	r comay nay o AV e, al roce ions omin mpr	vena be no AGC kno edin edin ees a oven	nt a eces), its wn f gs, t nake and nent	nd ag succe acts o sig e all r legal (s) in	gree for decessorespe n all ightfu represents	that lesira ors, a ecting lawfu loat esen and a	I/we ble to assig g sai ul pa ths a ntativ	will, o per ns, n d inv pers, nd de	fect the omine ention to execute to execute the content of the con	me a e title es or (s) or ecute tions, n and
Al of any cou AVAGO, a any and al in accorda	intry is as II Li	or ssig	cou nee rs P	ntries of the atent	foreig entire of the	n to th right, t Unite	e Unit itle an d Stat	ted Si d inte es wh	tates rest,	who any	ose an	dı da	uty i ill Le	t is t	to s F	issı Pate	ue p entfe	ater or sa	nts o aid in	n ap vent	plica ion(s	tions) or ir	as a	afore ovem	said, ent(s), inclu	ue to uding
I/v identified b United Sta	y th	ne a	ttorr	ney do	cket n	umbe	and t																			cation hem b	
IN	w	ITN	ESS	WHE	REO	≓, I/we	here	unto s	set m	ıy/ou	ır h	an	ıd(s)	and	d s	seal	(s):										
					G	4	9				_		_	Da	ite .	Ass	ignm	nent	Signe	d:	.ئ	2/1	2/	>1°	v-8		_
Inventor's Si	ignat	ture	(Sea	1)																		1	,				
Inventor's Ty	/ped	Na	me:	Meng	j Ee L	ee								Da	te ,	Арр	llcati	ion S	igned	l:	دد	112	1>	00	ક		
State of)																					
County of) ss.:)																					
Be known or pro act and deed		me to m	this_ ie on	d the bas	ay of sis of sa	atisfacti	ory evid	, p dence t	erson to be	ally a the p	ppe ersc	eare	ed who a	ackn	ow	/ledg	ged t	he fo	regoi	ng in	strum	ent of	assig	nmei	who	is perso e his/he	onally er free
														Nota My c			olic ssion	exp	lres:								

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/o	ur hand(s) and seal(s):
Harry	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	
Inventor's Typed Name: Chin Nyap Tan	Date Application Signed:
State of)	
County of) ss.:	
Before me this day of, p known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to free act and deed.	ersonally appeared who is personally o be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her
	Notary Public My commission expires:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed;
Inventor's Typed Name: Eng Chuan Ong	Date Application Signed:
State of)	
County of) ss.:	
Before me this day of, per known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to free act and deed.	ersonally appeared who is personally be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her
	Notary Public My commission expires:
	>2/12/2008
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:/
Inventor's Typed Name: Yam Khoon Boo	Date Application Signed:
State of)	,
County of) ss.:	
Before me this day of, pe known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to free act and deed.	who is personally be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her
	Notary Public My commission expires:

REEL: 022160 FRAME: 0304

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

		Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Signature (Se	eal)	-
Inventor's Typed Name:	Yin Fei Lee	Date Application Signed:
State of)	
County of) ss.:)	
Before me this known or proved to me of free act and deed.	day of	personally appeared who is personal who is personal to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/hi
		Notary Public My commission expires:
Ood-Inventor's Signature (Sea		Date Assignment Signed: 22/12/26でも
Inventor's Typed Name:	Su Lin Oon	Date Application Signed:
State of)	, in the second of the second
County of) ss.:)	
Before me this known or proved to me of free act and deed.	day of, p n the basis of satisfactory evidence to	ersonally appearedwho is personally be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/he
		Notary Public My commission expires:
Inventor's Signature (Sea)	Date Assignment Signed:
nventor's Typed Name:		Date Application Signed:
State of)	
County of) ss.:)	
Before me this _ known or proved to me on ree act and deed.	day of, pe the basis of satisfactory evidence to	ersonally appeared who is personally be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her
		Notary Public My commission expires:

PATENT ^{3 of 3}
REEL: 022160 FRAME: 0305

RECORDED: 01/27/2009